Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin Oneida, Wisconsin Resolution 02-25-69-A

Whereas, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, have over many years participated in an annuity payment pursuant to Treaty of November 11, 1794, (7 Stat.44) with the Six Nations of New York, and

Whereas, the last annuity payment was authorized August 28, 1962, and shares from the last payment remain unclaimed, and

Whereas, the Act of September 22, 1961 (PL 87-283, 75 Stat. 584) provision is made for the restoration to Indian tribes of unclaimed per capita and other individual payments of tribal trust funds, and

Whereas, all unclaimed shares meet this requirement for restoration to the tribe by being unclaimed for a period of six years from date of administrative directive to make the payment.

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Bureau of Indian Affairs petition the Secretary of the Interior to initiate action to cause the unclaimed annuity funds to be restored to tribal ownership of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, hereby certify that in a Executive Council assemblage of 4 members, of whom 3 constitute a quorum, present at a meeting duly and regularly called, noticed, convened, and held on this 25 day of Feb., 1969, the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at said meeting by an affirmation vote of 3 and an opposing vote of 0, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Secretary Executive Committee Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Reproduced January 28, 2013 by Janice DeCorah

Original kept in Records Management